

BOROUGH OF WANAQUE COUNTY OF PASSAIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY



ORDINANCE #7-0-2023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 67A-10(D) OF THE BOROUGH OF WANAQUE CODE

WHEREAS, there exists the need to establish fees for Mechanical Subcode permits;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF WANAQUE, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Chapter 67 A-10(H) (new) All mechanical subcode fees shall follow the plumbing subcode fee schedule listed in Chapter 67A-10(D) of the Borough of Wanaque Code.
- 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption and any publication as may be required by law.

Dated: June 12, 2023

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE

Councilman	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Absent	Councilman	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain
Balunis						Pasquariello					
Cortellessa						Pasznik					
Leonard						Pettet					
	then	nola	hat	one		Deud Alla					
Katherine J. Falone RMC//CMC						Daniel Mahler					
Municipal Clerk						Mayor					

This ordinance, when adopted, must remain in the possession of the Municipal Clerk. Certified copies are available.

1 of 4 | Page



BOROUGH OF WANAQUE COUNTY OF PASSAIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY



ORDINANCE #7-0-2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing Ordinance was Introduced at a Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Wanaque, Passaic County, New Jersey, held on the 12th day of June 2023, and passed on first reading, and the same was then ordered to be published according to law; and that such Ordinance will be further considered for final passage at a meeting of said Mayor and Council to be held in the Municipal Building, 579 Ringwood Avenue, Wanaque, New Jersey 07465 on July 10, 2023, at 7:00 P.M., at which time and place or at any time and place to which said meeting shall be from time to time adjourned, all persons interested will be given an opportunity to be heard concerning said Ordinance.

BY ORDER OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF WANAQUE.

DATED: 6/12/2023

KATHERINE J. FALONE, RMC, CMC Municipal Clerk



BOROUGH OF WANAQUE COUNTY OF PASSAIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY



ORDINANCE #7-0-2023

BE IT RESOLVED that an Ordinance entitled:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 67A-10(D) OF THE BOROUGH OF WANAQUE CODE passed first reading, and that said Ordinance be further considered for final passage and adoption at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Council to be held on the 10th day of July 2023, at the Municipal Building, 579 Ringwood Avenue, Wanaque, New Jersey 07465 at 7:00 P.M., and that at such time and place all persons interested be given an opportunity to be heard concerning said Ordinance.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough Clerk be instructed to publish in the manner provided by law a copy of said Ordinance, together with introduction thereof and notice when same will be considered for final passage and adoption.

Passed: 6/12/2023

Filed: 6/12/2023

Approved: 6/12/2023

KATHERINE J. FAIONE, RMC, CMC Municipal Clerk